FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 102693154	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	rademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Troy Michael Herndon Jeffry Arnold LeBlanc Robert Alan Nottingham Mohamed Mizanur Rahman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name	16834 10/7
Execution Date: <u>03/02/04</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerr document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes 🛛 No rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Name: James A. Sheridan		
Internal Address: <u>Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>595 Shrewşbury Ave., Suite 100</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0782 (Order No. SEA-3352) 	<u></u>
City: <u>Shrewsbury</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07702</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account num	ber)
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
James A. Sheridan, Reg. No.25,435 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original <u>302/04</u> Signature Date Cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>	document.
Mail Stop A Director - L Director - L	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Assignment Recordation Services US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Iexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0576

AS8IGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: SEA-3352 Seagate Docket No.: STL-3352

WHEREAS, We, Troy Michael Herndon, 1508 Jarvis Court, San Jose, CA 95118, U.S.A., Jeffry Amold LeBlanc, 6565 Oakridge Rd., Aptos, CA 95003, U.S.A., Robert Alan Nottingham, 1816 Hector Lane, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, U.S.A., and Mohamed Mizanur Rahman, 2906 Vineyard Park Dr., San Jose, CA 95148, U.S.A. are the inventors of an invention entitled MULTI-JOURNAL BEARING MOTOR that is the subject matter of:

- X a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 60/464,001 filed on April 18, 2003;
- an International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. ______ filed on : and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive. Scotts Valley, California 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or aubstitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if deeired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not end shall not execute any writing or do any act whataoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

	Troy Michael Hern	Kermin
	I roy Michael Hem	uon -
Subscribed and swom to before me at	ts Uhlley, CA	, a Notary Public, this
day or <u>VIIGN LVI</u> , 20 DU		
LISA A. PETERSON Comm. 1373229	l log	A Deterson
RANTA CRUZ COUNTY	Notary Public	\
(SEAL)		
U.S. Assignment Sezgate Technology LLC	-1-	Rev. January 10, 2001

Received 03-02-2004 12:14 From-8314386518

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 002 PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0577



U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

03-02-2004 12:14 From-8314386518

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 003 PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

Received